    Order Code Master     Average Rated
 Watts Base MOL No. Abbreviation Carton Kelvin CRI Lumens Hours
T12
Recessed D.C.
 40 Medium BiPin 48" 60825 F40T12/DAYLIGHTPLUS™/ENV 30 6500 84 2325 20000
 75 Single Pin 96" 60833 F96T12/DAYLIGHTPLUS™/ENV 15 6500 84 4500 12000
 110 Recessed D.C. 96" 60772 F96T12/DAYLIGHTPLUS™/HO 15 6500 84 6750 12000
T12
Single Pin
T12
Medium BiPinDaylight Plus™ Series
    Order Code Master     Average Rated
 Watts Base MOL No. Abbreviation Carton Kelvin CRI Lumens Hours
T8 T8 U-BENT
T8
 32 Medium BiPin 48" 60791 F32T8/SUPER735/ENV 25 3500 78 2850 24000
  Medium BiPin 48" 60792 F32T8/SUPER741/ENV 25 4100 78 2850 24000
  Medium BiPin 48" 60794 F32T8/SUPER750/ENV 25 5000 78 2850 24000
T8 U-Bent
 32 Medium BiPin 22 7/16" 60820 FB32T8/6/SUPER735/ENV 20 3500 75 2650 20000
  Medium BiPin 22 7/16" 60821 FB32T8/6/SUPER741/ENV 20 4100 75 2650 20000
  Medium BiPin 22 7/16" 60822 FB32T8/6/SUPER750/ENV 20 5000 75 2650 20000
Super Saver Series
    Order Code Master     Average Rated
 Watts Base MOL No. Abbreviation Carton Kelvin CRI Lumens Hours
T12
Recessed D.C.
T12
Single Pin
T12
Medium BiPin T12 U-BENT
Service Guaranteed Brand Linear Fluorescent Lamps
 20 Medium BiPin 24" 60801 F20T12/CW/ENV 30 4100 62 1200 9000
 30 Medium BiPin 36" 60802 F30T12/CW/ENV 30 4100 62 2250 18000
 32 Medium BiPin 48" 60769 F32T8/NATURALLITEPLUS/ENV 25 5500 91 3050 30000
 34 Medium BiPin 48" 60785 F34T12/CW/ECONO-G®/ENV 30 4100 62 2650 20000
   Medium BiPin 48" 60824 F34T12/WW/ECONO-G®/ENV 30 3000 53 2700 20000
 40 Medium BiPin 48" 60776 F40T12/ARTICBRITE®DELUX™ 30 5100 82 2400 20000
   Medium BiPin 48" 60812 F40T12/SPECTRALITE 30 5900 90 2430 20000
 60 Single Pin 96" 60803 F96T12/CW/ECONO-G®/ENV 15 4100 62 5400 12000
 75 Single Pin 96" 60781 F96T12/ARTICBRITE®DELUX™ 15 5100 82 4775 12000
 87 Recessed D.C. 72" 60831 F72T12/CW/HO/ENV 15 4100 62 6350 12000
 95 Recessed D.C. 96" 60832 F96T12/CW/HO/ECONO-G®/ENV 15 4100 62 8000 12000
 110 Recessed D.C. 96" 60839 F96T12/CW/HO-O/ENV 15 4100 62 8800 12000
T12 U-Bent
 34 Medium BiPin 22 7/16" 60818 FB34T12/6/CW/ECONO-G®/ENV 12 4100 62 2400 18000
   Medium BiPin 22 7/16" 60819 FB34T12/6/WW/ECONO-G®/ENV 12 3000 53 2400 18000
T8
Medium BiPin